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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPT-322-08

ERIEN_DS QF _THE_ ST CROIX HEADWATERS, INC.: LMI-Creating Regional Watershed Models for Local Use - Upper St.
Lakes Grant

Lake Protection Grant

COMPLETE

7/1/2007

12/31/2013

Friends of the St. Croix Headwaters in partnership with several lake/river groups, government agencies, non-profit
conservation organizations, will undertake an expansive project to monitor, model, and provide information and education
throughout the Upper St. Croix Watershed, which spans Douglas and Bayfield Counties. The purposes of the watershed
project are: 1) inventory the hydrologic, water quality, and biological conditions of the majority of lakes, streams, and rivers; 2)
develop a land protection strategy that targets and educates property owners adjacent to critical habitat sites; and 3) provide
information and education opportunities for the public and government officials. Strategic planning is outside the
scope/budget of this project. A Memorandum of Understanding that identifies partner roles, responsibilities, and project
milestones will be developed to guide the project.

Project deliverables include: annual monitoring report summarizing data collection/results; final report with historical and
current data summaries, modeling results, and recommendations; land protection strategy results/report; and information and
education activities summary with examples of education materials developed.

This scope is intended to summarize the detailed project scope provided in the application and does not supersede those
application tasks/deliverables. Data, records, reports, and education materials, including GIS-based maps and digital images,
must be submitted to the Department in a format specified by the regional Lake Coordinator. Grantee or consultant will
provide DNR Lake Coordinator with a draft for comment on report adequacy prior to making final payment to the consultant.
DNR shall receive both paper and electronic copies of the deliverables along with, or prior to submission of grantee's final
payment request.

Grantee is FRIENDS OF THE ST CROIX HEADWATERS, INC.

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Friends of the St. Croix GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 7/1/2007 Friends of the St. Croix

Headw ENT Headwaters, Inc.

MACDONALD, MOLLI M TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 11/3/2015 Wisconsin DNR

Peterson, Susan TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 7/1/2007 Friends of the Saint

Croix Headwaters

Project Statuses

Date

Actions

Reported By Status Comments
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Action

Partnership Project
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Detailed Description Start Date

Friends of the St. Croix Headwaters in 7/1/2007
partnership with several lake/river groups,

government agencies, non-profit conservation
organizations, will undertake an expansive

project to monitor, model, and provide

information and education throughout the

Upper St. Croix Watershed, which spans

Douglas and Bayfield Counties.

Information and Education 7/1/2007

Monitoring Stations
Station ID
10029143
10038596
163373
10038592
10038594
163416
10038546
10038547
10038593
10022324

10038549
10038548
10038566
10038577
10038576
10038567
163412

10029003
10038550
10038565
10038563
10038564
10038572
10038552
10038554
10031533

Name Comments
Beebe Creek - 34 m upstream Sjoberg Road - Station #2

Beebe Creek Tributary at Bebe Road (BB04)

Beebe Creek at Cth A

Beebe Creek north off East Thorsell Rd. (BB03)

Carribou Creek at Burma Rd. (CC01)

Catlin Creek - Near Solon Springs WI

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO1)

Catlin Creek at Kjell Road (CT02)

Catlin Creek at Stone Chimney Rd. (CT04)

Eau Claire River - 30 M Upstream Mccumber Rd - Station #4
(2007)

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Eau Claire River at Hwy 27 (EC05)

Eau Claire River at Johnson Rd. (EC08)

Eau Claire River at Lawler Bridge Rd. (EC07)

Eau Claire River at Lidberg Bridge Rd (EC06)
Eau Claire River at Mccumber Rd Near Gordon WI
Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Eau Claire River at South Shore Rd (EC03)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Inlet B (CBO3)

Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CBO1)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)
Gordon Bog (NBOT)

Jackson Creek at Engstad Rd (JX01)

Leo Creek at Bus Hwy 53 (LEO1)

Leo Creek at Cemetary Rd

End Date Status
12/31/2013 COMPLETE

12/31/2011 PROPOSED
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10038590
10038545
163369

10038553
10038589
10031534
10038568
10038583
10038555
10038575
10038587
10038584
10038586
10038585
10038556
10038557
10038595
10038558
10038569

10038588
10038591
10038560
10038573
10038559
10021890
163128

10037313
10037312
10021048
10038570

10038561
10038574
10038571
10038580
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Leo Creek at Ferguson Rd. (LEO3)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

Lord Creek at Leusman Rd. (LD02)

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
Mud Creek at Gordon Highland Rd. (MDO1)
Ox Creek at Flamang Rd. (OX04)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Ox Creek at St. Croix River (OX00)

Ox Creek at the Narrows (OX08)

Ox Creek downstream of Flatlake Rd. (OX05)
Ox Creek downstream of Lower Ox Lake (OX07)
Ox Creek upstream of Lower Ox Lake (OX06)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PKO1)

Porcupine Creek at NCT bridge (PP01)
Porcupine Creek at Stone Chimney Rd. (PP02)
Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Smith Creek Weir Pool 3rd upstream from Smith Creek
(SM02)

Smith Creek at County Hwy A/Ash Rd. (SM03)
Smith Creek at Ellen Smith Rd. (SM04)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Spring Creek at County Hwy. M (SP01)

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SCO1)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix Creek At Hwy A

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St. Croix River at Judy's Dock (Sheldon's) off Aspen Rd.
(SX04)

St. Croix River at Scott's Bridge at West Mail Dr. (SX00)
St. Croix River at Upper St. Croix Lake (SLOO)

St. Croix River off Gordon (WDNR Station ) SX05

Tars Creek at Tars Pond Rd. (TC01)
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10038579 Unnamed Station at Mulligan Creek Rd (UN02)

10038578 Unnamed Station at Pease Rd. (UNO1)

10038582 Unnamed Trib to Beebe Cr at Hendry Rd./Sjoberg Rd.
(BB02)

10010376 Upper Ox Creek - Upper Ox Creek Upstream Of W.
Germann Rd.

10016852 Upper Ox Creek - Ux - Immediately Downstream Ofculvert
At Simms Rd.

10018970 Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Access Hwy 53 & Prevost Rd
Solon Springs (Douglas Co)

10018969 Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Launch

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name

2055000 4 Eau Galle River

2055000 5 Eau Galle River

2055000 6 Eau Galle River

2058000 1 Cady Creek

2059800 1 Lake George

2059800 2 Eau Galle Rec Area Beach, George Lake*(Spring
Valley)

2059900 1 Lohn Creek

2059900 2 Lohn Creek

2060000 1 Lousy Creek

2060000 2 Lousy Creek

2060200 1 French Creek

2060200 3 French Creek

2060800 1 Carr Creek

2065400 1 Creek 30-1 Trib. To Middle Branch Gilbert Creek

2066000 3 Wilson Creek

2066000 4 Wilson Creek

2067200 1 North Branch Wilson Creek

2070500 1 Tiffany Creek

2070500 2 Tiffany Creek

2070500 4 Tiffany Creek

2071000 1 Beaver Creek

2071000 2 Beaver Creek

2071000 3 Beaver Creek (T30n R14w)

Official Name
Eau Galle River
Eau Galle River
Eau Galle River
Cady Creek
Lake George

Lake George

Lohn Creek
Lohn Creek
Lousy Creek
Lousy Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Carr Creek
Unnamed
Wilson Creek
Wilson Creek

North Branch Wilson Creek

Tiffany Creek
Tiffany Creek
Tiffany Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek
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2071000
2071300
2071700
2071700
2071800
2071800
2071800
2072300
2072400
2072500
2072600
2072800
2072900
2073000
2073300
2074000
2074200
2074200
2440300
2440300
2440300
2443800
2444600
2450500
2450600
2453200
2455100
2455400
2461600
2462300
2468200
2478500
2480400
2480400
2480400

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Beaver Cr

Creek 1-10 (T29N, R15W)
Glen Lake

Glen Hills Beach, Glen Lake
Sandy Creek (T30N, R15W)
Sandy Creek (T30N, R15W)
Sandy Creek (T30N, R15W)
Unnamed Lake

Little Bushy Lake

Un Lake

Bushy Lake

Creek 25-11 (T30N, R15W)
South Fork Tiffany Creek (Stephens Creek)
Ryan (Blue) Creek(Creek 35-5)
Un Lake

Johns Creek

Bolen Creek

Bolen Creek

Rush River

Rush River

Rush River

Creek 35-9 (T28n R17w)
Unnamed Trib

Bass Lake (T30N R19W S23)
Bass Lake

Bierbrauer Lake

Bright Lake

Brushy Mound Lake

Dry Dam Lake

West Twin Lake

Hatfield Lake

Long Pond

Lundy Pond

Lundy Pond

Lundy Pond

Beaver Creek
Unnamed

Glen Lake

Glen Lake
Sandy Creek
Sandy Creek
Sandy Creek
Unnamed

Little Bushy Lake
Unnamed
Bushy Lake
Unnamed
Stephens Creek
Ryan Creek
Unnamed
Johns Creek
Bolen Creek
Bolen Creek
Rush River
Rush River
Rush River
Unnamed
Unnamed

Bass Lake
Bass Lake
Bierbrauer Lake
Bright Lake
Brushy Mound Lake
Dry Dam Lake
Twin Lakes
Hatfield Lake
Long Pond
Lundy Pond
Lundy Pond
Lundy Pond
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2485500 1 North Bass Lake North Bass Lake
2486800 1 Oakridge Lake Oak Ridge Lake
2488300 1 Perch Lake Perch Lake
2488300 2 Perch Lake Beach, Perch Lake Perch Lake
2489700 1 Pine Lake, T29n R17w SO1 Pine Lake
2489800 1 Pine Lake Pine Lake
2496200 1 Shank Lake Shank Lake
2499000 1 Apple Lake Apple Lake
2499600 1 Strand Lake Strand Lake
2501400 1 Three Lakes Three Lakes
2502800 1 Turtle Lake Turtle Lake
2503700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2503800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2503900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2503950 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504100 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
2504200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504350 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504370 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504590 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504730 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2504930 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2505000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2505100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2505150 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2505200 1 Un Lake Unnamed

2597300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
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2597400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2597500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2597700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2597900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2598000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2598900 1 East Twin Lake Twin Lakes
2601400 1 St Croix River Saint Croix River
2601400 2 St Croix River Saint Croix River
2601400 5 St. Croix River Saint Croix River
2601400 6 St. Croix River Saint Croix River
2601500 1 St. Croix Lake Lake Saint Croix
2601500 3 Brown's Beach, Lake Saint Croix Lake Saint Croix
2601500 4 Lake Front Beach, Lake Saint Croix Lake Saint Croix
2601500 5 Pembles Beach, Lake Saint Croix Lake Saint Croix
2601500 6 Troy Beach, Lake Saint Croix Lake Saint Croix
2601500 7 YMCA Beach, Lake Saint Croix Lake Saint Croix
2601500 8 St. Croix River (Dike Beach) Lake Saint Croix
2601800 2 Kinnickinnic River Kinnickinnic River
2601800 3 Kinnickinnic River Kinnickinnic River
2601800 4 Kinnickinnic River Kinnickinnic River
2601800 5 Kinnickinnic River Kinnickinnic River
2603900 1 Creek 36-1 (T28n R19w) Unnamed
2604000 1 Creek 30-1(T28n R18w) Unnamed
2604300 1 Creek 21-4 (T28N, R18W) Unnamed
2604400 1 Ted Creek Ted Creek
2604500 1 Nye Creek Nye Creek
2604600 1 Kelly Creek (Kelly Springs) Kelly Creek
2604700 1 Parker Creek Parker Creek
2604700 2 Parker Creek Parker Creek
2604700 3 Parker Creek Parker Creek
2604800 1 Creek 13-2 (T28N, R18W) Unnamed
2605000 1 Creek 19-14 (28N17W) Unnamed
2605400 1 S. Br. Kinnickinnick River South Branch Kinnickinnic River
2606100 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
2606200 1 Un Lake Unnamed

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary
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2606300
2606400
2606700
2606750
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2606900
2607100
2607200
2607400
2607400

2607600
2607800
2607900
2607900
2607900
2608000
2608200
2608400
2608500
2608800
2608800
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Bushnell Lake

Un Lake

Casey Lake

Un Lake

Willow River (Mouth to Dam)

Willow River (Ltl Falls to Willow Fls)
Willow River (Willow Fls to 10 MI)
Willow River (10 Ml to 140 St)

Willow River (140 St to 100th)

Willow River (100th St to Anderson Spgs)
Willow River (Anderson Spgs to New Rchmd Fl.)
Willow River (New Richmond Flowage)
Willow River (to confluence of branches)
North Fork Willow River

North Fork Willow River

North Fork Willow River

Race Branch Side Channel

Race Branch Side Channel

Race Branch Willow River

Willow River (North Fork)

Mallalieu Lake

Willow River Race Branch

Little Falls Lake

Willow River SP Little Fall Lake Beach, Little Falls
Lake

Burkhardt Mill Pond
Mounds Flowage
Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek

Ten Mile Creek

Un Spring

Unnamed Stream
Anderson Springs
Paperjack Creek

New Richmond Flowage

Mary Park Beach

Bushnell Lake
Unnamed
Casey Lake
Unnamed
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Willow River
Mallalieu Lake
Unnamed
Little Falls Lake
Little Falls Lake

Burkhardt Mill Pond
Mounds Pond

Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek

Un Spring

Unnamed

Anderson Springs
Paperjack Creek

New Richmond Flowage

New Richmond Flowage
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2609000
2609200
2609200
2609300
2609300
2609900
2610100
2610900
2610900
2610900
2611300
2611400
2611700
2612300
2612500
2612700
2613800
2614000
2614000
2614000
2614000
2614000
2614000

2614000
2614000
2614000
2614000
2614200
2614300
2614400
2614600
2614700
2614800
2614900
2615100
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Goose Pond
South Fork Willow River
South Fork Willow River
Dry Run

Dry Run

Carr Creek

Un Lake

Hutton Creek
Hutton Creek
Hutton Creek

Un Lake

Un Lake

Black Brook
Wolf Creek
Harmin Lake
Jack Green Creek
Un Spring

Apple River
Apple River
Apple River
Apple River
Apple River

Apple River - Star Prairie Town Park Beach, Apple

River

Apple River Lower Site Beach, Apple River
Apple River Midpoint Beach, Apple River
Apple River Upper Beach, Apple River
Apple River

Apple Falls Flowage

Levesque Springs

Levesque Spring

Riverdale Flowage

Unnamed Lake

Cedar Creek

Un Lake

Cedar Lake

Goose Pond

South Fork Willow River
South Fork Willow River

Dry Run

Dry Run

Carr Creek
Unnamed
Hutton Creek
Hutton Creek
Hutton Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Black Brook
Wolf Creek
Harmin Lake
Jack Green Creek
Un Spring
Apple River
Apple River
Apple River
Apple River
Apple River
Apple River

Apple River

Apple River

Apple River

Apple River

Apple Falls Flowage
Unnamed
Levesque Spring
Riverdale Flowage
Unnamed

Cedar Creek
Unnamed

Cedar Lake
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2617000
2738600
2740400
2740500
2740600
2740700
2740700
2740700
2742700
2742900
2744100
2744100
2744100
2744800
2745500
2747300
2747400
2747400
2747550
2747800
2748100
2748200
2748500
2748600
2748600
2748700
2749100
2750400
3000059
3000140
3000345
3000371
3000374
3000376
3000380
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Spring Brook

Moose River

Spring Creek

Lord Creek

Carlson Creek

Eau Claire River

Eau Claire River

Eau Claire River

Eau Claire Lake, Upper
Mulligan Creek

Lower Ox Creek

Lower Ox Creek

Lower Ox Creek

Upper Ox Creek

Mud Creek

Upper St. Croix Lake

Leo Creek

Leo Creek

Local Water

Park Creek

Spring Creek (Solon Spring Creek)
Rock Cut Creek

Beebe Creek

Catlin Creek

Catlin Creek

Porcupine Creek

St Croix Creek

Tars Pond

Local Water

Local Water

Hennessey Springs
Creek 36-15 (T28n R19w)
Creek 30-10 (T28n R18w)
Creek 14-7 (T31N, R18W)
Creek 1-13 (T31N, R18W)

Spring Brook
Moose River
Spring Creek
Lord Creek
Carlson Creek
Eau Claire River
Eau Claire River
Eau Claire River
Upper Eau Claire Lake
Mulligan Creek
Lower Ox Creek
Lower Ox Creek
Lower Ox Creek
Upper Ox Creek
Mud Creek
Upper Saint Croix Lake
Leo Creek

Leo Creek
Unnamed

Park Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Beebe Creek
Catlin Creek
Catlin Creek
Porcupine Creek
St Croix Creek
Tars Pond
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5002172 1 Local Water Unnamed
5002209 1 Local Water Unnamed
5007694 1 Strohbeen Wetland Inflow Unnamed
5007740 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5008001 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5008166 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5008977 1 Creek 12-11(T30N, R15W) Unnamed
5009394 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5009540 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5009605 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5009620 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5009642 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5009700 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5009722 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5010044 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5010059 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5010096 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5010183 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5010226 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5010232 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5527070 1 Lake Alice Lake Alice
5527465 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527492 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527546 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527586 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527682 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527683 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527740 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527745 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527799 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527910 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527920 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527941 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528001 1 Local Water Unnamed

5528036 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5528042 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528043 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528051 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528059 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528070 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528075 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528095 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528128 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528145 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528182 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528192 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528202 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528223 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528225 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528237 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528272 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528330 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528332 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528369 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528391 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528395 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5528415 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528438 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528442 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528483 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528544 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528563 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528568 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528610 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528639 1 Guy Lake Unnamed
5528690 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528767 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528951 1 Local Water Unnamed
5528980 1 Local Water Unnamed

5529023 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5529044 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529045 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529082 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529118 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529121 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529126 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529135 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529166 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529173 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529270 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529280 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529372 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529448 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529454 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529477 1 Unnamed St. Croix River backwaters Unnamed
5529529 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529600 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529613 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529636 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529645 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529677 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529684 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529735 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529756 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529808 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529901 1 Local Water Unnamed
5529984 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530068 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530117 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530170 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530180 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530252 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530288 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530302 1 Local Water Unnamed

5530372 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5530435 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530468 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530523 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530555 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530625 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530667 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530781 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530878 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530904 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531041 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531045 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531050 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531259 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531260 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531262 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531267 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531273 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531345 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531420 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531431 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531451 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531531 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531743 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531756 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531770 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531821 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531837 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531844 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5531928 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531930 1 Local Water Unnamed
5531968 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532009 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532032 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532081 1 Local Water Unnamed

5532148 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5532150 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532151 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532159 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532177 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532190 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532251 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532274 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532331 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532605 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532646 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532930 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533216 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533232 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533437 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533568 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533594 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533711 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533747 1 Local Water Unnamed
5533769 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534084 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534179 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534222 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536309 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
CF013 LAKE PROTECTION GRANTS 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
CF014 LAKE PROTECTION GRANTS 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
CF015 LAKE PROTECTION GRANTS 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
CF016 LAKE PROTECTIONS GRANTS 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events
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Start Date
5/6/2005
6/3/2005
6/3/2005

6/3/2005
6/3/2005 16:45
6/4/2005

6/4/2005
10/14/2005 16:00

10/14/2005 16:30
10/14/2005 17:00
10/14/2005 17:00
10/15/2005 12:00

10/15/2005 14:00
4/2/2006 10:30

4/2/2006 11:30
4/2/2006 12:30
4/2/2006 13:30
4/2/2006 14:30

4/2/2006 15:30
6/3/2006

6/4/2006 13:15
6/4/2006 13:30
6/4/2006 13:30
6/4/2006 14:00
6/4/2006 14:15
6/4/2006 14:15
6/4/2006 14:30
6/4/2006 15:00
6/4/2006 15:15
6/4/2006 15:45
6/23/2006 6:30
6/23/2006 6:30

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Field ID

Station ID
10038556
10021890
10018970

10021048
10038548
10038570

163369
10018970

10021890
10021048
10038548
10038570

10038555
10018970

10021048
10021890
10038548
10038570

10038575
10021890
10018969
10038546
163128

10038558
10038560
10038556
163369

10021048
10021890
10038548
10021890
10021890
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Station Name
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Access Hwy 53 & Prevost Rd
Solon Springs (Douglas Co)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

St. Croix River at Judy's Dock (Sheldon's) off Aspen Rd.
(SX04)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Access Hwy 53 & Prevost Rd
Solon Springs (Douglas Co)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53
St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

St. Croix River at Judy's Dock (Sheldon's) off Aspen Rd.
(SX04)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Access Hwy 53 & Prevost Rd
Solon Springs (Douglas Co)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53
Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

St. Croix River at Judy's Dock (Sheldon's) off Aspen Rd.
(SX04)

Ox Creek at St. Croix River (OX00)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Launch

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)

St. Croix Creek At Hwy A

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53
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6/23/2006 9:45 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

6/23/2006 10:30 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

6/23/2006 11:00 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO1)

6/23/2006 13:30 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

6/23/2006 13:45 COMPLETE 10018970 Upper Saint Croix Lake -- Access Hwy 53 & Prevost Rd
Solon Springs (Douglas Co)

6/23/2006 17:15 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

6/23/2006 18:00 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

8/16/2006 17:45 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

3/30/2007 10:00 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

3/30/2007 11:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

3/30/2007 12:00 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

3/30/2007 13:00 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

3/30/2007 14:00 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

3/30/2007 16:30 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

3/30/2007 18:30 COMPLETE 10038559 St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)

3/30/2007 19:00 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO1)

3/31/2007 9:00  COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

5/23/2007 COMPLETE 10038557 Porcupine Creek at NCT bridge (PP01)

5/23/2007 11:30 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

5/23/2007 12:30 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

5/23/2007 12:45 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

5/23/2007 14:00 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

5/23/2007 15:00 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

5/23/2007 15:15 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

5/23/2007 16:45 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

5/23/2007 17:00 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO1)

5/23/2007 17:30 COMPLETE 10038547 Catlin Creek at Kjell Road (CT02)

5/23/2007 18:45 COMPLETE 10038559 St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)

5/23/2007 19:45 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

5/23/2007 20:15 COMPLETE 10016852 Upper Ox Creek - Ux - Immediately Downstream Ofculvert At
Simms Rd.

5/24/2007 COMPLETE 10038570 St. Croix River at Judy's Dock (Sheldon's) off Aspen Rd.
(SX04)

5/24/2007 COMPLETE 10038565 Gardner Cranberry Bog Inlet B (CB03)

5/24/2007 8:30  COMPLETE 10038568 Mud Creek at Gordon Highland Rd. (MD01)

5/24/2007 9:00  COMPLETE 10038566 Eau Claire River at Hwy 27 (ECO05)
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5/24/2007 9:45  COMPLETE 10038550 Eau Claire River at South Shore Rd (EC03)
5/24/2007 10:30 COMPLETE 10038567 Eau Claire River at Lidberg Bridge Rd (EC06)
5/24/2007 11:15 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

5/24/2007 12:00 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
5/24/2007 12:30 COMPLETE 10038573 Spring Creek at County Hwy. M (SP01)
5/24/2007 13:00 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO01)

5/25/2007 16:15 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)

5/25/2007 18:00 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
5/25/2007 18:45 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

6/15/2007 10:00 COMPLETE 10038559 St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
6/15/2007 10:15 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)

6/15/2007 11:15 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
6/15/2007 12:00 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
6/15/2007 12:30 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

6/15/2007 12:45 COMPLETE 10038558 Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
6/19/2007 8:30  COMPLETE 10038565 Gardner Cranberry Bog Inlet B (CB03)
6/19/2007 9:00  COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

6/19/2007 9:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
6/19/2007 9:45 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

6/19/2007 10:00 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
6/19/2007 10:30 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
6/19/2007 11:00 COMPLETE 10038558 Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
6/19/2007 16:30 COMPLETE 10038559 St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
6/19/2007 16:45 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)

6/19/2007 17:00 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
7/9/2007 13:15 COMPLETE 10038559 St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
7/9/2007 13:45  COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)

7/9/2007 14:00  COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
7/9/2007 14:30 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
7/9/2007 15:00  COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
7/9/2007 15:30  COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

7/9/2007 15:45 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
7/30/2007 13:15 COMPLETE 10038559 St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
7/30/2007 13:45 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)

7/30/2007 14:00 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
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7/30/2007 14:15
7/30/2007 14:30
7/30/2007 15:00
7/30/2007 15:15
7/30/2007 15:30
7/30/2007 16:00
7/30/2007 16:15
8/20/2007 10:30
8/20/2007 11:00
8/20/2007 11:30
8/20/2007 11:45
8/20/2007 12:15
8/20/2007 12:45
8/20/2007 13:15
8/20/2007 13:45
8/20/2007 14:30
8/20/2007 15:00
9/10/2007 1:00
9/10/2007 1:45
9/10/2007 10:15
9/10/2007 10:30
9/10/2007 10:45
9/10/2007 11:15
9/10/2007 11:30
9/10/2007 12:00
9/10/2007 12:15
9/10/2007 12:45
9/17/2007
9/19/2007
9/19/2007
9/19/2007
9/19/2007
9/19/2007
9/19/2007
9/19/2007 12:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10038558
10038560
10038556
163369

10021048
10021890
10038548
10038559
10038546
10038545
10038558
10038560
10038556
163369

10021048
10021890
10038548
10021890
10038548
10038559
10038546
10038545
10038558
10038560
10038556
163369

10021048
163369

10038560
10038558
10038556
10021048
10038548
10038546
10038545

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
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9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007
9/21/2007 12:00
10/1/2007 9:15
10/1/2007 9:30
10/1/2007 10:00
10/1/2007 10:15
10/1/2007 10:30

10/1/2007 10:30
10/1/2007 11:00
10/1/2007 11:30
10/1/2007 11:45
10/1/2007 13:15
10/1/2007 23:15
10/3/2007 10:00
10/3/2007 10:15
10/3/2007 10:30
10/7/2007 10:00
10/7/2007 10:30
10/7/2007 10:45
10/7/2007 11:00
10/7/2007 11:15
10/7/2007 11:45
10/7/2007 12:15
10/7/2007 13:00
10/8/2007 13:00
10/12/2007

10/12/2007 9:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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10021890
10038556
10021048
10038546
10038560
163369

10038548
10038558
10038559
10038545
10038559
10038546
10038545
10038558
10038569

10038560
10038556
10021048
10021890
10038548
163369

10038545
10038558
10038548
10038546
10038545
10038558
10038560
10038556
163369

10021048
10021890
10038548
10038558
10038546

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Leo Creek at Sth 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Smith Creek Weir Pool 3rd upstream from Smith Creek

(SM02)
Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Leo Creek at Sth 53

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)



6/1/2024

10/12/2007 10:30
10/12/2007 11:00
10/12/2007 12:00
10/24/2007 9:00
10/24/2007 11:00
10/24/2007 12:00
10/24/2007 12:15
10/24/2007 13:30
10/24/2007 15:15
10/24/2007 16:00
10/24/2007 16:30
10/24/2007 17:45
10/25/2007 12:45
10/26/2007 13:30
10/26/2007 14:30
11/11/2007 12:15
11/11/2007 12:45
11/11/2007 13:30
11/11/2007 14:00
11/11/2007 14:15
11/11/2007 14:45
11/11/2007 15:15
11/11/2007 15:45
11/11/2007 16:15
11/11/2007 16:15
3/3/2008 8:45
3/3/2008 10:00
3/3/2008 11:00
3/3/2008 11:30
3/3/2008 12:30
3/3/2008 13:45
3/3/2008 14:30
3/3/2008 15:00
3/3/2008 15:30
3/3/2008 16:15

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10038560
10038556
10038545
10038559
10038546
10021048
10038545
10038558
10038556
163369

10021890
10038548
10038552
10038546
10038547
10038548
10021890
10021048
163369

10038556
10038560
10038558
10038545
10038546
10038559
10029003
10038550
10038549
10038555
10037312
10038559
10038546
10038545
10038560
10038556

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Jackson Creek at Engstad Rd (JX01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Catlin Creek at Kjell Road (CT02)

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Eau Claire River at South Shore Rd (EC03)
Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
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3/3/2008 16:45 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

3/3/2008 17:30 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
3/3/2008 17:45 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

3/3/2008 18:15  COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
3/15/2008 10:15 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

3/15/2008 11:30 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
3/15/2008 12:00 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd
3/17/2008 10:00 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
3/18/2008 16:30 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

3/31/2008 9:30 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

3/31/2008 10:15 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
3/31/2008 11:00 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
3/31/2008 11:30 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
3/31/2008 12:30 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

3/31/2008 13:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
3/31/2008 14:15 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

3/31/2008 15:30 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

3/31/2008 16:15 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)
3/31/2008 16:45 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
3/31/2008 18:00 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
4/14/2008 8:15 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd
4/14/2008 9:00  COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
4/14/2008 10:00 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)
4/14/2008 10:45 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)
4/14/2008 12:00 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
4/14/2008 13:00 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
4/14/2008 13:45 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
4/14/2008 14:30 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

4/14/2008 16:45 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

4/14/2008 17:00 COMPLETE 10038573 Spring Creek at County Hwy. M (SP01)
4/14/2008 17:45 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge
4/14/2008 18:30 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam
4/14/2008 19:30 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

4/14/2008 20:15 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

4/28/2008 9:30  COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CTO01)
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4/28/2008 10:30
4/28/2008 11:00
4/28/2008 14:45
4/28/2008 15:30
4/28/2008 15:45
4/28/2008 16:15
4/28/2008 16:30
4/28/2008 18:00
4/28/2008 18:45
4/28/2008 19:30
4/28/2008 20:15
4/28/2008 20:30
4/28/2008 20:45
5/16/2008 13:15
5/16/2008 13:30
5/16/2008 14:30
5/16/2008 15:30
5/16/2008 15:45
5/16/2008 16:15
5/16/2008 16:15
5/16/2008 16:30
5/16/2008 17:00
5/16/2008 17:15
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00
5/27/2008 12:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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10038545
10038558
10038560
10038556
163369

10021048
10021048
10038553
10037312
10038549
10038555
10021890
10038548
10038548
10021890
10037312
10021048
163369

10038556
10038560
10038558
10038546
10038545
10021890
10021048
10038548
10038549
10038556
163369

10038553
10038560
10038545
10029003
10038546
10038555

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)
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5/27/2008 12:00 COMPLETE 10038558 Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
5/27/2008 12:00 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

6/5/2008 18:30  COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
6/5/2008 18:30  COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

6/5/2008 18:30 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
6/5/2008 18:30  COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)
6/5/2008 19:15 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
6/5/2008 22:15 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

6/6/2008 0:45 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

6/6/2008 1:30 COMPLETE 10038558 Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
6/6/2008 2:45 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

6/6/2008 2:45 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

6/6/2008 4:15 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

6/6/2008 4:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
6/6/2008 4:45 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
6/6/2008 5:30 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd
6/6/2008 9:30 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
6/7/2008 8:00 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

6/9/2008 14:15  COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
6/9/2008 16:30 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

6/9/2008 16:45 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
6/9/2008 16:45 COMPLETE 10038558 Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
6/9/2008 17:00  COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)
6/9/2008 17:30 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
6/9/2008 18:00  COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

6/11/2008 4:15  COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
6/11/2008 23:30 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
6/11/2008 23:30 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)
6/11/2008 23:30 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
6/11/2008 23:45 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
6/12/2008 13:30 COMPLETE 10038546 Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)
6/12/2008 14:00 COMPLETE 10038545 Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)
6/12/2008 14:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam
6/12/2008 14:15 COMPLETE 10038558 Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

6/12/2008 14:45 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)



6/1/2024

6/12/2008 15:00
6/12/2008 16:45
6/12/2008 18:45
6/12/2008 21:30
6/12/2008 22:00
6/12/2008 22:30
6/18/2008 16:15
6/18/2008 17:15
6/19/2008 16:00
6/19/2008 17:00
6/23/2008 8:45
6/23/2008 10:00
6/23/2008 10:30
6/23/2008 11:00
6/23/2008 12:30
6/23/2008 14:30
6/23/2008 16:30
6/23/2008 16:45
6/23/2008 17:15
6/23/2008 17:15
6/23/2008 17:30
6/23/2008 17:45
6/23/2008 18:15
6/23/2008 18:30
7/7/2008 12:45
7/7/2008 13:15
7/7/2008 13:45
7/7/2008 14:00
7/7/2008 14:30
7/7/2008 15:15
7/7/2008 15:45
7/8/2008
7/8/2008
7/8/2008
7/8/2008

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10038556
163369

10029003
10021890
10037312
10038553
10038564
10038563
10038564
10038563
10029003
10038549
10038555
10038548
10021890
10021048
10038556
10038560
10038558
10038545
10038546
163369

10037312
10038553
10037312
10038548
10021890
10038563
10038564
10038572
10021048
163369

10038556
10038560
10038558

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)
Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)
Gordon Bog (NBO1)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)



6/1/2024

7/8/2008
7/8/2008 12:00
7/11/2008 11:00
7/11/2008 11:30
7/11/2008 12:15
7/21/2008 10:00
7/21/2008 10:30
7/21/2008 11:15
7/21/2008 12:00
7/21/2008 13:00
7/21/2008 13:00
7/21/2008 13:00
7/21/2008 14:00
7/21/2008 15:15
8/3/2008 16:30
8/4/2008 10:00
8/4/2008 11:00
8/4/2008 11:45
8/4/2008 12:30
8/4/2008 13:45
8/4/2008 14:45
8/5/2008
8/5/2008 14:00
8/18/2008 10:15
8/18/2008 10:45
8/18/2008 11:30
8/18/2008 12:30
8/18/2008 13:00
8/18/2008 13:15
8/19/2008 16:45
8/19/2008 17:15
8/27/2008
8/27/2008
8/27/2008
8/27/2008

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10038546
10038545
10038547
10038546
10038557
10037312
10038553
10021048
10021890
10038549
10038555
10038548
10029003
10038558
10038556
10037312
10021048
10021890
10038548
10038563
10038564
10038558
10038558
10037312
10038553
10021048
10021890
10038548
10038555
10029003
10038549
10038546
163369

10038556
10038560

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Catlin Creek at Kjell Road (CT02)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Porcupine Creek at NCT bridge (PP01)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)
Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Leo Creek at Sth 53

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)



6/1/2024

8/27/2008
8/27/2008
8/27/2008 10:30
8/29/2008 1:15
8/31/2008 11:00
8/31/2008 11:30
8/31/2008 12:15
8/31/2008 13:00
9/7/2008
9/8/2008 12:00
9/11/2008 13:00
9/12/2008 12:15
9/12/2008 14:30
9/13/2008 16:45
9/13/2008 17:15
9/13/2008 17:15
9/13/2008 17:15
9/13/2008 17:30
9/13/2008 17:30
9/13/2008 19:45
9/15/2008 8:45
9/15/2008 9:30
9/15/2008 10:45
9/15/2008 11:30
9/15/2008 12:30
9/15/2008 13:15
9/19/2008 10:00
9/19/2008 10:45
9/28/2008 10:30
9/28/2008 11:30
9/28/2008 11:45
9/28/2008 12:30
10/3/2008 14:00
10/6/2008 7:15
10/6/2008 10:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10038558
10038545
10038555
10021890
10038548
10021890
10021048
10037312
10038556
10038558
10029003
10038549
10038555
10038553
10021048
10038549
10021890
10029003
10038548
10037312
10038553
10037312
10038555
10038548
10021048
10021890
10038549
10029003
10037312
10038548
10021890
10021048
10038546
10038553
10037312

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge



6/1/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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10/7/2008 2:15 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

10/7/2008 19:45 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

10/7/2008 20:00 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

10/7/2008 22:00 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
10/9/2008 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

10/12/2008 10:00 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

10/12/2008 10:30 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

10/12/2008 11:15 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

10/12/2008 11:45 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
10/12/2008 12:00 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

10/12/2008 12:30 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

10/17/2008 9:45 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
10/17/2008 10:15 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

10/26/2008 14:00 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
10/26/2008 14:30 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

10/26/2008 15:00 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

10/26/2008 15:45 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

3/27/2009 9:30  COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

3/27/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
3/27/2009 11:15 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

3/27/2009 12:00 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

3/27/2009 12:45 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

3/27/2009 13:15 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
3/27/2009 14:00 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

3/27/2009 16:00 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
3/27/2009 16:15 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

4/17/2009 14:15 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

4/17/2009 15:15 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

4/17/2009 15:30 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

4/17/2009 16:30 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
5/3/2009 10:00  COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

5/3/2009 10:30 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
5/3/2009 14:00 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

5/6/2009 0:15 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

5/6/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53



6/1/2024

5/16/2009 11:45
5/16/2009 14:30
5/16/2009 15:30
5/16/2009 16:15
5/29/2009 1:00
5/29/2009 9:15
5/29/2009 10:15
5/29/2009 11:45
6/9/2009 12:45
6/9/2009 13:00
6/9/2009 22:00
6/9/2009 23:15
6/12/2009 9:15
6/12/2009 10:30
6/12/2009 10:45
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009
6/16/2009 12:30
6/16/2009 13:45
6/16/2009 14:45
6/16/2009 15:15
6/16/2009 16:00

6/16/2009 16:45

6/16/2009 17:30
6/16/2009 19:45
6/16/2009 20:15
6/16/2009 20:30
6/16/2009 21:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10021890
10031534
10037312
10037313
10037312
10037313
10037312
10031534
10037313
10037312
10031534
10038553
10037313
10031534
10037312
10038545
10038590
10038591
10038592
10038573
10038595
10038593
10038589
163416

10038576
10038577
10038579
10038580
10010376

10016852

10038555
10038559
10038546
163373

10038558

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO01)

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Leo Creek at Ferguson Rd. (LEO3)

Smith Creek at Ellen Smith Rd. (SM04)

Beebe Creek north off East Thorsell Rd. (BB03)
Spring Creek at County Hwy. M (SP01)
Porcupine Creek at Stone Chimney Rd. (PP02)
Catlin Creek at Stone Chimney Rd. (CT04)
Lord Creek at Leusman Rd. (LD02)

Catlin Creek - Near Solon Springs WI

Eau Claire River at Lawler Bridge Rd. (ECQ7)
Eau Claire River at Johnson Rd. (EC08)
Unnamed Station at Mulligan Creek Rd (UN02)
Tars Creek at Tars Pond Rd. (TCO01)

Upper Ox Creek - Upper Ox Creek Upstream Of W.
Germann Rd.

Upper Ox Creek - Ux - Immediately Downstream Ofculvert At
Simms Rd.

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)
Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

Beebe Creek at Cth A

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)
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6/16/2009 21:15 COMPLETE 10038556 Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

6/17/2009 COMPLETE 10031533 Leo Creek at Cemetary Rd

6/17/2009 COMPLETE 10038594 Carribou Creek at Burma Rd. (CC01)

6/17/2009 9:00 COMPLETE 10029143 Beebe Creek - 34 m upstream Sjoberg Road - Station #2

6/17/2009 9:15 COMPLETE 10038560 Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)

6/17/2009 10:00 COMPLETE 163369 Leo Creek at Sth 53

6/21/2009 2:15 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

6/21/2009 5:15  COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

6/21/2009 13:00 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

6/21/2009 13:15 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

6/21/2009 17:45 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

6/26/2009 9:15 COMPLETE 10038563 Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)

6/26/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10038564 Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)

6/26/2009 11:15 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

6/26/2009 11:30 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

6/26/2009 11:30 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

6/26/2009 22:30 COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

7/6/2009 11:45 COMPLETE 10038587 Ox Creek at the Narrows (OX08)

7/6/2009 13:45 COMPLETE 10038588 Smith Creek at County Hwy A/Ash Rd. (SM03)

7/6/2009 14:45  COMPLETE 10038586 Ox Creek downstream of Lower Ox Lake (OX07)

7/6/2009 15:45 COMPLETE 10038585 Ox Creek upstream of Lower Ox Lake (OX06)

7/6/2009 16:45 COMPLETE 10038584 Ox Creek downstream of Flatlake Rd. (OX05)

7/6/2009 17:45 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

7/6/2009 18:30  COMPLETE 10038583 Ox Creek at Flamang Rd. (OX04)

7/6/2009 19:45 COMPLETE 10016852 Upper Ox Creek - Ux - Immediately Downstream Ofculvert At
Simms Rd.

7/6/2009 20:15 COMPLETE 10010376 Upper Ox Creek - Upper Ox Creek Upstream Of W.
Germann Rd.

7/7/2009 8:15 COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

7/7/2009 9:00 COMPLETE 10038576 Eau Claire River at Lawler Bridge Rd. (EC07)

7/7/2009 9:45 COMPLETE 10038567 Eau Claire River at Lidberg Bridge Rd (EC06)

7/7/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10022324 Eau Claire River - 30 M Upstream Mccumber Rd - Station #4
(2007)

7/7/2009 11:00  COMPLETE 10038577 Eau Claire River at Johnson Rd. (EC08)

7/7/2009 11:30  COMPLETE 10038549 Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)

7/7/2009 12:15 COMPLETE 10038550 Eau Claire River at South Shore Rd (EC03)

7/7/2009 12:45 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd



6/1/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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7/14/2009 9:15  COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

7/14/2009 9:45 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

7/14/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

7/16/2009 18:00 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

7/16/2009 18:15 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

7/16/2009 19:45 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

7/16/2009 22:45 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

7/17/2009 12:.00 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

7/23/2009 9:00 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

7/23/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

7/23/2009 10:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

7/23/2009 11:15 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

7/23/2009 14:00 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

7/23/2009 16:15 COMPLETE 10021048 St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

7/23/2009 19:15 COMPLETE 10021890 St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

7/23/2009 22:30 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

7/24/2009 8:30 COMPLETE 10038553 Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO1)

7/24/2009 9:15  COMPLETE 10038548 Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)

7/27/2009 13:00 COMPLETE 10038564 Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)

7/27/2009 14:30 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

7/27/2009 14:45 COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

7/27/2009 15:15 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

7/29/2009 12:15 COMPLETE 10038563 Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)

8/7/2009 17:15 COMPLETE 10031534 Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

8/7/2009 17:30  COMPLETE 10037312 St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

8/7/2009 17:45 COMPLETE 10037313 St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

8/12/2009 COMPLETE 10029003 Eau Claire River at Outlet Bay Rd

8/12/2009 11:30 COMPLETE 10038555 Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

8/12/2009 12:00 COMPLETE 10016852 Upper Ox Creek - Ux - Immediately Downstream Ofculvert At
Simms Rd.

8/12/2009 12:15 COMPLETE 10010376 Upper Ox Creek - Upper Ox Creek Upstream Of W.
Germann Rd.

8/12/2009 13:00 COMPLETE 10038580 Tars Creek at Tars Pond Rd. (TCO01)

8/12/2009 13:15 COMPLETE 10038578 Unnamed Station at Pease Rd. (UNO1)

8/12/2009 14:30 COMPLETE 10038577 Eau Claire River at Johnson Rd. (EC08)

8/12/2009 15:15 COMPLETE 10038576 Eau Claire River at Lawler Bridge Rd. (EC07)

8/12/2009 16:45 COMPLETE 10038573 Spring Creek at County Hwy. M (SP01)
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8/12/2009 17:15
8/12/2009 17:45
8/12/2009 18:00
8/12/2009 18:30
8/12/2009 18:45
8/12/2009 19:15
8/12/2009 19:30
8/12/2009 20:30
8/12/2009 20:45
8/13/2009 8:15

8/13/2009 8:15

8/13/2009 8:45

8/13/2009 9:30

8/13/2009 10:15
8/13/2009 10:45
8/13/2009 11:00
8/13/2009 11:45
8/21/2009 9:00

8/21/2009 9:15

8/21/2009 17:00
8/21/2009 19:00
8/22/2009 4:30

8/22/2009 7:00

8/22/2009 12:00
8/22/2009 12:30
8/22/2009 13:30
8/22/2009 14:00
8/22/2009 14:00
8/22/2009 18:15
8/22/2009 18:15
8/22/2009 20:15
8/24/2009 9:00

8/24/2009 16:15
8/24/2009 16:30
8/24/2009 17:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10038594
10038590
10038545
10031533
10038553
10038556
10038560
10038591
10038558
10038593
10038596
10038595
163416

10029143
163373

10038546
10038559
10031534
10037312
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10031534
10038548
10021890
10021890
10021048
10038548
10031534
10037312
10038548
10021890
10021048
10038549
10031534
10037312
10037313

Carribou Creek at Burma Rd. (CC01)

Leo Creek at Ferguson Rd. (LEO3)

Leo Creek at Ramel Road (LE02)

Leo Creek at Cemetary Rd

Lord Creek at CTH M (LDO01)

Park Creek in Solon Springs (PK01)

Spring (Smith) Creek at Dudecks (SM01)
Smith Creek at Ellen Smith Rd. (SM04)

Rock Cut Creek at Brancel Rd. (RC01)

Catlin Creek at Stone Chimney Rd. (CT04)
Beebe Creek Tributary at Bebe Road (BB04)
Porcupine Creek at Stone Chimney Rd. (PP02)

Catlin Creek - Near Solon Springs WI

Beebe Creek - 34 m upstream Sjoberg Road - Station #2

Beebe Creek at Cth A

Catlin Creek at CTH A (CT01)

St Croix Creek at NCT bridge (SC01)

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge
Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

Eau Claire River at Giles / Finstad Road (EC01)
St Croix River At Old Hwy 53

St. Croix River At Cut Away Dam

Eau Claire River at East Mail Rd. (EC02)
Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam
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8/24/2009 21:00 COMPLETE
8/25/2009 10:30 COMPLETE
8/25/2009 11:30 COMPLETE
9/4/2009 17:00  COMPLETE
9/4/2009 17:30 COMPLETE
9/4/2009 17:45 COMPLETE
9/18/2009 13:15 COMPLETE
9/18/2009 13:30 COMPLETE
9/18/2009 13:45 COMPLETE
9/27/2009 16:00 COMPLETE
9/27/2009 17:15 COMPLETE

Documents
Title Description

Headwaters of St. Croix, St.
Croix Headwaters Study -
Preliminary Implementation

Hydraulic & Hydrologic
Study Parameters for a
Future Upper St. Croix
Watershed Study

St. Croix Riverfest 2008:
Celebrate our Nature

Summary Report: Creating
Regional Watershed Based
Groundwater, Hydraulic, and
Nutrient Models for Local-
scale Use In the Upper St.
Croix - Eau Claire Rivers
Watershed

10038555
10038563
10038564
10031534
10037312
10037313
10031534
10037312
10037313
10038563
10038564

Author

Cheryl Clemens,
Harmony

Ox Creek at Flat Lake Rd. (OX01)

Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)
Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

Moose River at W Mail Dr destroyed bridge

St. Croix Flowage Scott Bridge

St. Croix Flowage Below Dam

Gardner Cranberry Bog Lower Outlet - A (CB01)
Gardner Cranberry Bog Upper Outlet C (CB02)

Published Comments

7/31/2013

Environmental

12/19/2012

Friends of the St. Croix 8/13/2008

Headwaters

12/23/2013
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Watershed Study Report For
Headwaters of the St. Croix
River Basin, WI

Watershed Study Report For
Headwaters of the St. Croix
River Basin, WI : Appendix B
Wetland Resources

Watershed Study Report For
Headwaters of the St. Croix
River Basin, Wl : Appendix E
Watershed Build-Out
Analysis

Watershed Study Report For
Headwaters of the St. Croix
River Basin, WI: Appendix A
Watershed Based Models
for Upper St. Croix River
Basin

Watershed Study Report For
Headwaters of the St. Croix
River Basin, WI: Appendix A1
Linmological & Loading
Response Analysis of
St.Croix Watershed

Watershed Study Report For
Headwaters of the St. Croix
River Basin, WI: Appendix F
Additional Project Data

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

A watershed study was performed for  Cheryl Clemens,
the St. Croix Headwaters Watershed, Harmony
including all areas upstream of Gordon Environmental
Dam near Gordon, WI. The study

focused on priority water resource

issues identified through collaboration

with the local sponsor and stakeholders.

This included evaluating existing

conditions for river and lake water

quality; wetlands presence and function;

aquatic habitat; fish passage; aquatic

invasive species and St. Croix Flowage

Management. The potential for future

development was also assessed,

including the potential impact of this

development on priority water

resources. Finally, recommendations

were made to direct future watershed

management.

Chad Richtman, John
Anderson, Andrew
Robertson, David
Rokus

Dan McFarlane, Anna
Haines

UW-Stevens Point
Center for Watershed
Science and Education

William F. James

$0.00

11/13/2013

5/8/2012

12/11/2009

2/28/2011

12/31/2009
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Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



